
 

 
 

Amendment No. 01 

 

Tender No. : T-2526/MSETCL/CO/Projects/Pre-Tender (RFx No. 6000001353) 

Name  : Balance work of establishment of 132/33KV Dhanora Sub-station Dist. Jalgaon 

along with Balance work of Construction of 132kV DCDC LILO line on 132kV 

SCSC Yawal-Chopda Line (3.1 km) on turnkey basis under Nashik Zone, MSETCL 

Maharashtra 

 

 The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in TWO 

bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for Balance work of 

establishment of 132/33KV Dhanora Sub-station Dist. Jalgaon along with Balance work of 

Construction of 132kV DCDC LILO line on 132kV SCSC Yawal-Chopda Line (3.1 km) on turnkey 

basis under Nashik Zone, MSETCL Maharashtra. 

 

Bidders are requested to note following: 

Sr. 

No. 

Existing Clause Amended Clause 

1 
Pre-Bid Meeting (Compulsory): All 

interested bidders are mandatorily required 

to attend the pre-bid meeting scheduled on 

Wednesday, 14.06.2025 at 11:00 hrs at the 

office of the Chief Engineer (Projects), 5th 

Floor, “Prakashganga”, C.O. MSETCL, 

Mumbai.  

 

Pre-Bid Meeting (Compulsory): All 

interested bidders are mandatorily required 

to attend the pre-bid meeting scheduled on 

Friday, 13.06.2025 at 11:00 hrs at the 

office of the Chief Engineer (Projects), 5th 

Floor, “Prakashganga”, C.O. MSETCL, 

Mumbai.  

 

Proof of attendance at the Pre-Bid Meeting must be submitted along with the bid. Non-attendance 

may result in disqualification from the bidding process. 

 

All other contents remains unchanged. The bidders are requested to check the details on our website 

www.srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

     

          Sd/-  

         Chief Engineer (Projects) 

 

http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in/

